
Ameren Missouri 

Rate Case Histo[Y: 
Dollars in Thousands 

Requested Requested Granted 
Base Rate Base Rate Base Rate Percent of 

Case No. Increase Increase-% Increase Difference Request Rejected 

ER-2007 -0002 $ 360,709 16.9% $ 42,788 $ 317,921 88.1% 
ER-2008-0318 $ 250,806 12.1% $ 161,709 $ 89,097 35.5% 
ER-201 0-0044 
ER-2010-0165 
ER-2010-0036 $ 401,500 18.0% $ 229,600 $ 171 ,900 42.8% 
ER-2010-0264 
ER-2011-0018 
ER-2011-0153 
ER-2011-0317 
ER-2011-0028 $ 263,000 10.6% $ 173,225 $ 89,775 34.1% 
ER-2012-0028 

ER-2012-0165 

ER-2012-0319 

ER-2013-0030 

ER-2012-0166 $ 376,000 14.5% $ 260,200 $ 115,800 30.8% 

ER-2013-0310 

ER-2013-0433 

ER-2014-0022 

ER-2014-0163 

Total $ 1,652,015 $ 867,522 $ 784,493 47.5% 
Compound Percent Increase 

FILED 3 

JUN 2 4 2014 

Missouri Publfg 
Service Commi§§iftfi 

Base Rate FAC 
Date of Increase Increase (%) Increase 

August2007 2.0% 
March 2009 7.8% 

October 2009 $ (12,649) 
February 2010 $ 18,954 

June 2010 10.3% 
June 2010 $ 45,303 

October 2010 $ 71 ,618 
February 201 1 $ 63,176 

June 2011 $ 24,051 
August 2011 7.0% 
October 2011 $ (9,734) 
February 2012 $ 34,354 

June 2012 $ 38,370 
October 2012 $ 27,698 

December 2012 10.1% 

February 2013 $ 83,568 
June 2013 $ 51 ,392 

October 2013 $ 39,118 
January 2013 $ 24,238 

--
37.2% $499,458 
42.8% 
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