Ameren Missouri

JUN 2 4 2014

FILED³

Rate Case History

Dollars in Thousands

Missouri Public Service Commission

Case No.	Requested Base Rate Increase	Requested Base Rate Increase - %	Granted Base Rate Increase	Difference	Percent of Request Rejected	Date of Increase	Base Rate Increase (%)	FAC Increase
ER-2007-0002	\$ 360,709		\$ 42,788	\$ 317,921	88.1%	August 2007	2.0%	
ER-2008-0318	\$ 250,806	12.1%	\$ 161,709	\$ 89,097	35.5%	March 2009	7.8%	
ER-2010-0044						October 2009		\$ (12,649)
ER-2010-0165						February 2010		\$ 18,954
ER-2010-0036	\$ 401,500	18.0%	\$ 229,600	\$ 171,900	42.8%	June 2010	10.3%	
ER-2010-0264						June 2010		\$ 45,303
ER-2011-0018						October 2010		\$ 71,618
ER-2011-0153						February 2011		\$ 63,176
ER-2011-0317		10.001			.	June 2011		\$ 24,051
ER-2011-0028	\$ 263,000	10.6%	\$ 173,225	\$ 89,775	34.1%	August 2011	7.0%	
ER-2012-0028						October 2011		\$ (9,734)
ER-2012-0165						February 2012		\$ 34,354
ER-2012-0319						June 2012		\$ 38,370
ER-2013-0030						October 2012		\$ 27,698
ER-2012-0166	\$ 376,000	14.5%	\$ 260,200	\$ 115,800	30.8%	December 2012	10.1%	
ER-2013-0310						February 2013		\$ 83,568
ER-2013-0433						June 2013		\$ 51,392
ER-2014-0022						October 2013		\$ 39,118
ER-2014-0163	·	_				January 2013		\$ 24,238
Total Compound Percent Increase	\$ 1,652,015		\$ 867,522	\$ 784,493	47.5%		37.2% 42.8%	\$ 499,458

